
Research in RMNP as of 6/12/08

PI First 
Name

PI Last 
Name Project Title P I E-Mail P I Affiliation

Jonathan Achuff
Monitoring of Tyndall Glacier and 
Other Park Glaciers AchuffJM@aol.com Black Spruce, Inc.

Dave Augeri

Carnivore Complex Dynamics in the 
Rocky Mountain National Park 
Ecosystem daugeri@denverzoo.org

Denver Zoo

Laurie Baeten

The assessment of spleen as an 
alternate tissue for hunter-harvest 
surveillance for chronic wasting 
disease. laurie.baeten@state.co.us

Colorado Division of Wildlife

Dan Baker

Evaluation of Methods for Managing 
Elk Population Health and Abundance 
in Rocky Mountain National Park danbaker@colostate.edu

Colorado Division of Wildlife

Jill Baron

Effects of Increased Nitrogen 
Deposition on Subalpine Forest 
Growth jill@nrel.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Jill Baron
Long-term Ecological Research and 
Monitoring in Loch Vale Watershed. jill@nrel.colostate.edu Colorado State University

Jason Beason Monitoring Colorado Birds jason.beason@rmbo.org Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory

Merav Ben-David
Population Survey for River Otters in 
the Rocky Mountain National Park bendavid@uwyo.edu

University of Wyoming

James Benedict

Paleoenvironmetal significance of 
spruce trees melting from an ice 
patch above timberline in the Mummy 
Range, Rocky Mountain National 
Park cloudridgeadb@earthlink.net

Jennifer Blakesley

Mexican Spotted Owl Surveys in 
Rocky Mountain and Great Sand 
Dunes National Parks 

jennifer.blakesley@rmbo.org

Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory

Mexican Spotted Owl Surveys in 
Rocky Mountain and Great Sand 
Dunes National Parks Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory
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Jennifer Blakesley
Dunes National Parks 

jennifer.blakesley@rmbo.org

William Bowman

Critical Loads of Atmospheric N 
Deposition in Alpine Vegetation in 
Rocky Mountain and Glacier National 
Parks. william.bowman@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - Boulder

Richard Bray Rocky Mountain Butterfly Project mtlep@earthlink.net Rocky Mountain National Park

Michael Britten

Wetland and Riparian Area Vital Sign 
Monitoring Protocol Design and 
Implementation mike_britten@nps.gov

National Park Service, Inventory and 
Monitoring Network

Jim Bromberg

Investigation of the seedbank of 
cheatgrass (Bromus tectorum) at high 
elevations jebrombe@simla.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Jim Bromberg

Modeling the distribution of 
cheatgrass (Bromus tectorum) in 
RMNP jebrombe@simla.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Bret Bruce

National Water Quality Assessment 
Program - South Platte River Basin 
Surface-Water Trends bbruce@usgs.gov

USGS

Stanley Church

Evaluation of the Aquatic and 
Riparian Geochemical Environment--
task 7 of the Central Colorado 
Assessment Project (see USGS 
project descripitons at 
http://minerals.cr.usgs.gov/projects/co
lorado_assessment/index.html) schurch@usgs.gov

USGS

David Clow

Monitor atmospheric deposition of 
nitrogen and sulfur in Rocky Mountain 
National Park using Ion Exchange 
Resin collectors dwclow@usgs.gov

USGS

David Clow
Establishing Critical Loads of 
Nitrogen in the Rocky Mountains dwclow@usgs.gov USGS

David Clow
Water, Energy, and Biogeochemical 
Budgets dwclow@usgs.gov USGS

David Clow

Assessment of Nitrogen Saturation 
and Episodic Acidification Status in 
Rocky Mountain National Park dwclow@usgs.gov

USGS

David Cooper

Study the Effectiveness of a New 
Fence Design that Excludes Elk and 
Moose but Allows the Movement of 
Other Wildlife davidc@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University
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David Cooper

Distinguishing the Hydrologic 
Regimes and Vegetation of Fens and 
Wet Meadows in the Rocky 
Mountains

davidc@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

David Cooper

Baseline data collection to evaluate 
willow response to the construction of 
a fence to exclude elk davidc@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Catherine Driscoll

Genetic Analysis of Bighorn Sheep 
Herds within Rocky Mountain National 
Park catherine.driscoll@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - Boulder

James Elser

Effects of atmospheric nitrogen 
deposition on phosphorus limitation of 
freshwater zooplankton j.elser@asu.edu

Arizona State University

Frederick Engelman Hummingbird Research Project  fcengelman@earthlink.net Rocky Mountain National Park

Nancy Gobris

Survey of aspen cavity trees and 
cavity nesting birds on the elk winter 
range of eastern Rocky Mountain 
National Park nancy.gobris@rmbo.org

Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory

Betsy Goodrich Firewood movement across state betsy.goodrich@colostate.edu Colorado State University

Bob Gresswell

Landscape-scale effects of wildfire on 
aquatic systems in the Rocky 
Mountains of Colorado bgresswell@usgs.gov

USGS

Robert Hallock
Mycoblitz: An inventory of Rocky 
Mountain National Park rob.hallock@uchsc.edu Colorado Mycological Society

Rich Hansen

Survey of non-native and native 
Cirsium spp. for presence of the 
eriophyiid mite, Aceria anthocoptes, a 
potential biological control agent for 
the control of Canada thistle richard.w.hansen@aphis.usda.gov

US Department of Agriculture/APHIS

Brian Heinold

The search for the rare mayfly, 
Ephemerella apopsis 
(Ephemeroptera: Ephemerellidae), in 
Rocky Mountian National Park bheinold@colostate.edu

Colorado State University
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Edward Hoover
Transmission and Prevention of 
Chronic Wasting Disease edward.hoover@colostate.edu Colorado State University

Mary Jane Howell
Inventory of Eumycetozoa in Rocky 
Mountain National Park maryjanehowell@msn.com Rocky Mountain National Park

Don Hunter
Mountain Lion Ecology in Rocky 
Mountain National Park don_o_hunter@usgs.gov US Fish and Wildlife Service

George Ingersoll
Rocky Mountain Snowpack chemistry 
Monitoring gpingers@usgs.gov USGS Water Resources Division

Jason Janke

Field Investigation of Permafrost 
Distribution along Trail Ridge Road, 
Rocky Mountain National Park jason.janke@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - 
Boulder/INSTAAR

Amanda Jeter

Timber Creek Campground: A 
Landscape Architectural Perspective 
on change through Time mandajet@gmail.com

University of Colorado, Denver

Pieter Johnson
Linking land use, biodiversity, and 
amphibian disease Pieter.Johnson@colorado.edu University of Colorado - Bouler

Janet Johnson

Birds in forested landscapes: Olive-
sided flycatcher & hermit thrush at 
Rocky Mountain National Park jjohnson@eaglerockschool.org

Eagle Rock School

Stephanie Kampf

Hillslope contributions to snowmelt 
runoff in Rocky Mountain headwater 
basins skampf@warnercnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Rebecca Kao
The range expansion of cheatgrass 
(Bromus tectorum) to high elevations rhkao@lamar.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Robert Kohut

Evaluation of implementation of 
methodology presented in the 
National Park Service Field Ozone 
Injury Assessment Handbook  (This is 
a new study) rjk9@cornell.edu

Cornell University

Ann Komara
Images of Rocky Mountain National 
Park ann.komara@cudenver.edu University of Colorado, Denver

Matt Kondratieff Applied Fluvial Geomorphology matt.kondratieff@state.co.us Colorado Division of Wildlife

Sean Maher
Small Mammal Diversity in Rocky 
Mountain National Park maher@ku.edu University of Kansas
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Alisa Mast

Effects of Nitrogen Deposition on 
Nutrient Limitation and Biological 
Characteristics of High-elvation Lakes 
in Rocky Mountain National Park mamast@usgs.gov

USGS

James McCutchan

Spatial and Temporal Variation in 
Water Chemistry and Sources of 
Nutrition for Consumers in North St. 
Vrain Creek james.mccutchan@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - Boulder 
Center for Limnology/CIRES

Diane McKnight

Phytoplankton Dynamics in Sub-
Alpine Lakes at Rocky Mountain 
National Park diane.mcknight@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - 
Boulder/INSTAAR

Jennifer McQuiston
Survey for Zoonotic Diseases among 
National Park Service Employees fzh7@cdc.gov

Centers fo Disease Control and 
Prevention

Kristen Meyer

Assessment of the point-transect 
monitoring program for avian species 
in Rocky Mountain National Park timberfirecat@yahoo.com

Colorado State University

John Musick Native Trout of North America jmusick@vims.edu
Vriginia Institute of Marine Science-
College of William and Mary

Erin Muths

Status and Trends of Amphibian 
Populations in the Southern Rocky 
Mountains - Rocky Mountain National 
Park:  Mid-level monitoring site and 
Apex-level sites erin_muths@usgs.gov

USGS

Erin Muths

Demographics of boreal toads and 
wood frogs in Rocky Mountain 
National Park erin_muths@usgs.gov

USGS

Erin Muths

Status and Trends of Amphibian 
Populations in the Southern Rocky 
Mountains - Rocky Mountain National 
Park:  Mid-level monitoring site and 
Apex-level sites erin_muths@usgs.gov

USGS

Demographics of boreal toads and 
wood frogs in Rocky Mountain USGS
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Erin Muths
g y

National Park erin_muths@usgs.gov
USGS

Mark Nelson

Development of Methods to Evaluate 
Biological Indicators in Montane 
Wetland Ecosystems msnelson@do.usbr.gov

Bureau of Reclamation

Paul Newman

Modeling the Effects of Alternative 
Transportation on Resource 
Protection and Visitor Experiences in 
Rocky Mountain National Park pnewman@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Paul Newman

Understanding and Managing 
Soundscapes in National Parks: 
Rocky Mountain National Park Visitor 
Use Survey pnewman@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Jay Nicholson

A regional examination of how 
anthropomorphic and environmental 
variables impact water availability and 
quality in the Platte River watershed nicholsj@trinityacademy.org

Trinity Academy

Renee O'Brien
Annual forest Land Inventory of 
Colorado robrien@fs.fed.us USDA Forest Service

Lina Polvi

Characterization of controls on flood-
prone width in valleys of the Colorado 
Front Range lepolvi@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University

Craig Ramsey

Measurement of spatial and temporal 
patterns of localized Canada thistle 
(Cirsium arvense) spread using GPS 
and GIS technology Craig.L.Ramsey@aphis.usda.gov

US Department of Agriculture/APHIS

Aaron Roberts
Physiological Ecology of Carotenoids 
in High elevation Lakes aproberts@unt.edu

University of North Texas

Monique Rocca

Imagining landscapes of the future: 
predicting the impacts of climate 
change, insect outbreaks, and fire  on 
Colorado lodgepole pine forests rocca@cnr.colostate.edu

Colorado State University
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Kathryn Schoenecker

Develop Accurate Population 
survey Method and Determine 
Spatial and Temporal Use of Park 
Winter Range by Elk for Adaptive 
Management to Enhance Viewing

kate_schoenecker@usgs.gov USGS

Anna Schoettle

Limber pine conservation in Rocky 
Mountain National Park: preparing for 
restoration aschoettle@fs.fed.us

USDA Forest Service and CSU

Richard Scully

Species inventory of Potentilla 
rupincola in Rocky Mountain National 
Park richwscully@msn.com

University of Colorado

Melanie Shellenbarger
The Emergence of the Second Home 
in the Colorado Rockies melanies.idi@mindspring.com University of Colorado, Denver

Jason Sibold

Relationships between climate 
variability and mountain pine beetle 
(Dendroctonus ponderosae) 
outbreaks in the lodgepole pine 
(Pinus contorta) forest type, Rocky 
Mountain National Park

Grzegorz Skrzypek

TRANS-LATITUDE MIGRATION OF 
CLIMATIC ZONES DURING THE 
LAST MILLENNIUM: INFERENCES 
FROM CARBON ISOTOPIC 
COMPOSITION OF PEAT CORES. grzegorz.skrzypek@utsa.edu

University of Texas at San Antonio

Byron Straw

Glacial and periglacial record of post-
Pinedale climatic events, Lake of the 
Clouds cirque, Never Summer 
Mountains, Colorado Byron.Straw@unco.edu

University of Northern Colorado

Tom Veblen

Disturbance history of Rocky 
Mountain National Park: Insects and 
Climate veblen@colorado.edu

University of Colorado - Boulder

Identifying patterns and distribution of 
Chronic Wasting Disease in 
ungulated subpopulations in 
Colorado's Front Range through

USDA APHIS WS National Wildlife 
Research Center
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David Walter

Colorado's Front Range through 
mapping with stable isotopes of 
carbon, hydrogen, and nitrogen W.David.Walter@aphis.usda.gov

Research Center

Mary Kay Watry

Estimating chronic wasting disease 
prevalence rates in the mule deer 
population of Rocky Mountain 
National Park. marykay_watry@nps.gov

Rocky Mountain National Park

Kate Williamson

Form and Function of Yelps 
Occasionally Following Bugle Calls of 
Male Elk in Rocky Mountain National 
Park will3422@blue.unco.edu

University of Northern Colorado

Nancy Wilson Rocky Mountain Seminars fieldseminars@rmna.org
Rocky Mountain Nature Assoication

Jeff Witcosky

Gypsy Moth Detection Trapping in 
RMNP and Delimiting Trapping 
Aspenglen Campground 2008 jwitcosky@fs.fed.us

USFS

Linda Zeigenfuss

Implementation of a Monitoring Plan 
for Vegetation Responses to New Elk 
Management in Rocky Mountain 
National Park linda_zeigenfuss@usgs.gov

USGS
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